
List of CEO, All Officers and Employees Who Lobby and their positions with the 
organization.

Name Position Email Address

Ron Ober President rober@policydevelopmentgroup.c
om

Andy Jacobs Lobbyist Ajacobs@policydevelopmentgrou
p.com

Gail Gordon Owner ggordon@policydevelopmentgrou
p.com

Paul Senseman Lobbyist psenseman@policydevelopmentg
roup.com

Jason Isaak Lobbyist jisaak@policydevelopmentgroup.c
om

Kathy Senseman Lobbyist ksenseman@policydevelopmentg
roup.com

Todd Baughman Lobbyist tbaughman@policydevelopmentgr
oup.com

List of Persons By Whom This Lobbyist Is Compensated to Lobby and On 
Whose Behalf Lobbying is Performed

Name Client/Business Name Street Address Email Address

Ron Ober Grand Canyon University 3300 West Camelback 
Road 
Phoenix , AZ, 85017

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

Ron Ober HonorHealth 8125 North Hayden 
Road
Scottsdale , AZ, 85258

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

Ron Ober Transdev 2225 W Lower Buckeye 
Road
Phoenix, AZ, 85009

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

Ron Ober DeRive Systems 4150 W. Church St Suite 
1024
Stanford, FL, 32771

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

Ron Ober QuikTrip Corporation 1116 E. Broadway Road
Tempe, AZ, 85282-1506

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

Ron Ober Gordian Group 30 Patewood Dr. Suite 
360
Greenville , SC, 29615

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

Policy Development Group
(602) 274-4244

3636 N Central Avenue Suite 
590

Phoenix, AZ, 85012
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Ron Ober Phoenix Union High 
School District

4502 N Central Ave
Phoenix, AZ, 85012

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

Ron Ober Centene Corporation 1150 Connecticut Ave 
Suite 1000
Washington , DC, 20009

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

Ron Ober CGI Technologies & 
Solutions

11325 Random Hills 
Road
Fairfax, VA, 22030

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

Ron Ober National Strategies, LLC 1990 K Street, NW Suite 
320
Washington , DC, 20006

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

Ron Ober Bombardier P.O. Box 281317  679 
McDonnell Road 2nd 
floor
San Francisco , CA, 
94128

ggordon@policydevelop
mentgroup.com

TYPED NAME: Ron Ober EMAIL: 
ggordon@policydevelopmentgroup.c
om

By checking this box and typing my name below, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of 
perjury that: (1) I am submitting this lobbying registration form on behalf of the entity named on form; (2) I 
am duly authorized to submit the names of the individual lobbyist(s) named in this registration on behalf 
of the entity; (3) all of the information provided in the lobbying registration form filed on behalf of and 
authorized by the entity is true and correct to the best of my knowledge; and (4) by typing my name 
below I acknowledge that such action constitutes the legal equivalent of my signature and by typing my 
name I hereby waive any requirement that this form be notarized in order to be legally enforceable.
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